11
13
14
20
21
27
28

29

30
44
49
51

52
53
60
61

62

64

86
87
90

NBC-KTIV

CW-KTIV DT2*
ABC-KCAU*

CBS KELO*
ABC-KSFY*

CBS KPTH*

QveC

ION

lowa PBS

lowa PBS World DT3

lowa PBS Create
DT4

lowa PBS Kids DT2
FOX-KPTH

HSN

DABL*

My Network TV-
KPTH DT2

UTV - KELO DT2*
MeTV-KTIV DT3

CHARGE-KMEG
DT4*
Comet TV-KMEG
DT3*

Stadium-KMEG
DT4*

EWTN
Trinity Broadcasting

C-Span

91

Premier TV Streaming Channel Lineup

C-Span 2

auvews |

100
110
1M1
125
140
150
155
156
160
161
165
166
170
172
175
176
179
180
182
190
200

205

206
207

ESPN

ESPN 2

Big Ten Network
Fox Sports 1
Outdoor Channel
Weather Channel
CNN

Headline News
Fox News Network
Fox Business
MSNBC

CNBC

Court TV-KTIV DT4
Qvec2

TV Land

Freeform
Boomerang
Cartoon Network
Nickelodeon
Disney Channel
National Geographic

The Discovery
Channel

Animal Planet

TLC

*Not available in all areas. **Seasonal channel, additional charge

208
210
220
221
225
227
230
233
235
236
237
240
241
245
246
254
255
257
260
265
267
268
270
271
272
273

OWN

ID

The History Channel
A&E

Paramount Network
News Nation

USA

Sy-Fy

TNT

TRUTV

TBS

FX

FXX

Laff

Comedy Central
ION Mystery
Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
Hallmark Channel
The Travel Channel
Food Network
HGTV

E!

Bravo

Oxygen

BET

274
281
282
283
299
613

Bounce
CMT

MTV

VH-1
Telemundo

Motor Trend

+ ADD GENRE TIERS

+ ENTERTAINMENT

242

251

252
256

261

262

280

345
355
356
385
390
391
392

Fox Movie Channel
Turner Classic
Movies

RFD TV

Lifetime Real Women
Hallmark Movies &
Mystery

Hallmark Drama
Great American
Family

Game Show Network
FYI

Vice Land

CMT Music

MTV2

Nick Music

BET Jams

395
396
643
672

BET Soul

MTV Classic
HD Net Movies
AXSTV

+ FAMILY &
EDUCATION

178
191
209
211
212
330
335
336
337
350
352
375

Discovery Family
Disney XD
Destination America
Discovery Science
American Heroes
Disney Jr.

Teen Nick
Nicktoons

Nick Jr. (Noggin)
Magnolia Network
National Geo. Wild

Discovery Life

+ SPORTS &
INFORMATION

126
130
132
157
159

Fox Sports 2

Golf Channel
Tennis Channel
CNN International

Newsmax

300
301
303
305
310
312
322

ESPNU

ESPN News

NFL RedZone**
NFL Network

CBS Sports Network
SEC Network
RACER



SIOUX CENTER
339 1st Ave NE, Sioux Center, IA
712-722-3451

HOSPERS
107 2nd Ave S Hospers, 1A
712-752-8100

LE MARS
416 5th Ave SW, Le Mars, IA
712-546-7726

ROCK RAPIDS
114 1st Ave Rock Rapids, IA
712-472-4350

OKOBOJI:
2001 Brooks North Lane
Okoboji, IA 51355
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Looking Ahead

800-741-8351

www.mypremieronline.com

”ﬁﬁumcmloks @

Looking Ahead

CHANNEL
GUIDE

800-741-8351
www.mypremieronline.com



